Hi ALL,

Game Day Report — Tuesday 20th January 2026

Tuesday, we had 76 booked for TOTTS on the North course, a late cancelation and an injury

withdrawal after 2 holes (Paul Conway) reduced the field to 74 players. We were on the NORTH course

and the scoring was unbelievable; so much so we have decided to add a new category to our record
keeping for this year, to be called the “BANDITS CLUB”. We had 52 of the 74 players score 36 points or
more on the day. Of these 25 scored 41 or more points and they are now officially “BANDITS” (see
individual scores below). Card checking highlighted several errors and/or omissions, fortunately none
of these affected the announced results. On group managed to score 19 holes (well done), there were

8 score (points corrections) 7 added extra points, one shortchanged his team a point and there were 4

cards where the scorer failed to indicate which players had the drive on a hole. We welcomed Darryl

Jopling as a guest of Glen Ashton, and Darren Woodward for his first game of TOTTS as well

as acknowledging RAY MARSLAND as it was his birthday

RESULTS

1st 146
2nd 143

3rd 142

140
138
136
134
134
131
130
130
129
128
128
127
126

124

Cousins, Leigh
Arnolda, Des

Bos, Garry

Bryce, Ted
Ashton, Glenn
Robertson, Ken
Bond, Adrian
Bertrand, Phil
Bartlett, Terry
Dovison, John

Findlay, Max

Backholer, Geoffrey

Baldock, Ross
Bryant, Joel
Clark, Roger
Conway, Paul

Dawson, Don

McGorlick, Andy
Campbell, Mark

Crowe, Peter

Fisher, Barry
Bertoli, Albert
Saykan, Sam (Selahattin)
Clugston, Mike
Dalton, Peter
Box, Michael
Hutchings, Bill
McKenna, Pat
Sandon, Malcolm
Deane, Neil
Bryant, Peter
Heitmann, Peter
Jones, Neil

Gomez, Thomas

Our sponsor for the day was THE CART DOCTOR

McMahon, Ray
Foster, Gregory

Freund, Christopher

Jones, Keith

Jopling, Darryl

Van Spaandonk, Tim
Nicol, Geoffrey
Hendrickson, Michael
Croaker, Bruce
James, Rick

Rees, John

Spinks, Russell
Ledwidge, Martin
Newman, Paul
Kotsiakos, David
Short, Stephen

Krause, John

Richards, lan
Gavaghan, Patrick

Horne, Graeme

Schoppe, Neil
Kitchen, Brian
Williams, David
Romeo, Geoff
White, Alan
McDonald, Trevor
Steel, Colin
Wilson, Marc
Tessier, John
swinger,
Williams, Allan J
Marsland, Ray
Weeding, Peter

Winsor, Ken



NAGA

122

118

Nearest to the
Pin

3

8

13

15

BANDITS

To be a “BANDIT” we have set the bar at more than 40 points for this week’s competition.

50 pts
48 pts
47 pts
46 pts
45 pts
44 pts
43 pts
42 pts

41 pts

Others
40 pts
39 pts
38 pts
37 pts

36 pts

Davison, Lindsey Hurwood, Mark

Adamson, James Delbridge, Campbell

Arnolda, Des
Kitchen, Brian
Freund, Christopher

Greg Foster

Peter DALTON (absolutely amazing score)

Barry FISHER

Keogh, Tony

Scott, Steve

Mark CAMPBELL, lan RICHARDS, and Ken ROBERTSON

Christopher FREUND, and John DOVISON

Darryl JOPLING

Peter BRYANT, David WILLIAMS, Michael HENDRICKSON and Colin STEEL

Geoff NICHOLL

Greg FOSTER, Ross BALDOCK, Max FINDLAY and Mal SANDON

Rose, Greg

Woodward, Darren

Des ARNOLDA, Mike CLUGSTON, Ken WINSOR, Garry BOS, Stephen SHORT, Leigh
COUSINS, Terry BARTLETT, and Geoff BACKHOLER

3 players
9 players
5 players
4 players

5 players



OTHER MATTERS
AWARD NIGHT

Our annual award night is to be held on MONDAY 9 FEBRUARY commencing at 6.30pm; this function
is in the STONES ROOM, and the cost is $70 per person (same as 2024)

On this night we have a 2-course dinner (Main & Dessert), lots of music for those keen to show their
dancing skills, and we present the awards and trophies for achievement during our 2025 year. Dietary
preference can be catered for (advise Alan White at the time of booking and we would like to welcome
as many TOTTS players (and their partners) as can be there on this evening. If you have not yet booked
and want to attend, please contact ALAN WHITE ASAP (details below)

We need to book our final number with the catering department well in advance so they can prepare
for this evening so please book in ASAP

ALAN WHITE
Mob 0414 236 025
Email awhite3977@gmail.com

TOTTS SHIRTS - new players or those who need a new shirt, please email sgunn239@gmail.com with
your size. Costis $30.

NEXT WEEK - Tuesday 27 January - playing YELLOW BALL on the CHAMPS course with a TEE time
of 12.30pm

FEATURE EVENTS

Our first feature events are not that far away with our first 2026 Monthly Medal round on February 3 on
the North course: the 2026 FOOTY ROUND comp starts on March 10 followed by St Pats day the
following week March 17.

OTHER MATTERS
CART PARKING

Members are reminded that the cart parking restrictions announced by the CLUB on Friday October 3
via email to ALL members “Operational Update — Contacts & Community” still apply. These have been
putin place to allow emergency vehicle access in the driveway area where we congregate each
Tuesday outside the members bar. Many members may not be aware that the fire emergency hose
connections are inside the garden area in the turn around area, out of sight unless you go looking for
them. Your continued cooperation in adhering to these parking restrictions is appreciated (and has
been noted by club administration)

Enjoy your golfing week



