

Game Day Report – Tuesday 20th January 2026

Hi ALL,

Tuesday, we had 76 booked for TOTTS on the North course, a late cancelation and an injury withdrawal after 2 holes (Paul Conway) reduced the field to 74 players. We were on the NORTH course and the scoring was unbelievable; so much so we have decided to add a new category to our record keeping for this year, to be called the “BANDITS CLUB”. We had 52 of the 74 players score 36 points or more on the day. Of these 25 scored 41 or more points and they are now officially “BANDITS” (see individual scores below). Card checking highlighted several errors and/or omissions, fortunately none of these affected the announced results. On group managed to score 19 holes (well done), there were 8 score (points corrections) 7 added extra points, one shortchanged his team a point and there were 4 cards where the scorer failed to indicate which players had the drive on a hole. We welcomed Darryl Jopling as a guest of Glen Ashton, and Darren Woodward for his first game of TOTTS as well as acknowledging RAY MARSLAND as it was his birthday

Our sponsor for the day was THE CART DOCTOR

RESULTS

1st	146	Cousins, Leigh	McGorlick, Andy	McMahon, Ray	Richards, Ian
2nd	143	Arnolda, Des	Campbell, Mark	Foster, Gregory	Gavaghan, Patrick
3rd	142	Bos, Garry	Crowe, Peter	Freund, Christopher	Horne, Graeme
	140	Bryce, Ted	Fisher, Barry	Jones, Keith	Schoppe, Neil
	138	Ashton, Glenn	Bertoli, Albert	Jopling, Darryl	Kitchen, Brian
	136	Robertson, Ken	Saykan, Sam (Selahattin)	Van Spaandonk, Tim	Williams, David
	134	Bond, Adrian	Clugston, Mike	Nicol, Geoffrey	Romeo, Geoff
	134	Bertrand, Phil	Dalton, Peter	Hendrickson, Michael	White, Alan
	131	Bartlett, Terry	Box, Michael	Croaker, Bruce	McDonald, Trevor
	130	Dovison, John	Hutchings, Bill	James, Rick	Steel, Colin
	130	Findlay, Max	McKenna, Pat	Rees, John	Wilson, Marc
	129	Backholer, Geoffrey	Sandon, Malcolm	Spinks, Russell	Tessier, John
	128	Baldock, Ross	Deane, Neil	Ledwidge, Martin	swinger,
	128	Bryant, Joel	Bryant, Peter	Newman, Paul	Williams, Allan J
	127	Clark, Roger	Heitmann, Peter	Kotsiakos, David	Marsland, Ray
	126	Conway, Paul	Jones, Neil	Short, Stephen	Weeding, Peter
	124	Dawson, Don	Gomez, Thomas	Krause, John	Winsor, Ken

122	Davison, Lindsey	Hurwood, Mark	Keogh, Tony	Rose, Greg
NAGA 118	Adamson, James	Delbridge, Campbell	Scott, Steve	Woodward, Darren

**Nearest to the
Pin**

3	Arnolda, Des
8	Kitchen, Brian
13	Freund, Christopher
15	Greg Foster

BANDITS

To be a “BANDIT” we have set the bar at more than 40 points for this week’s competition.

50 pts	Peter DALTON (absolutely amazing score)
48 pts	Barry FISHER
47 pts	Mark CAMPBELL, Ian RICHARDS, and Ken ROBERTSON
46 pts	Christopher FREUND, and John DOVISON
45 pts	Darryl JOPLING
44 pts	Peter BRYANT, David WILLIAMS, Michael HENDRICKSON and Colin STEEL
43 pts	Geoff NICHOLL
42 pts	Greg FOSTER, Ross BALDOCK, Max FINDLAY and Mal SANDON
41 pts	Des ARNOLDA, Mike CLUGSTON, Ken WINSOR, Garry BOS, Stephen SHORT, Leigh COUSINS, Terry BARTLETT, and Geoff BACKHOLER

Others

40 pts	3 players
39 pts	9 players
38 pts	5 players
37 pts	4 players
36 pts	5 players

OTHER MATTERS

AWARD NIGHT

Our annual award night is to be held on MONDAY 9 FEBRUARY commencing at 6.30pm; this function is in the STONES ROOM, and the cost is \$70 per person (same as 2024)

On this night we have a 2-course dinner (Main & Dessert), lots of music for those keen to show their dancing skills, and we present the awards and trophies for achievement during our 2025 year. Dietary preference can be catered for (advise Alan White at the time of booking and we would like to welcome as many TOTTS players (and their partners) as can be there on this evening. If you have not yet booked and want to attend, please contact ALAN WHITE ASAP (details below)

We need to book our final number with the catering department well in advance so they can prepare for this evening so please book in ASAP

ALAN WHITE

Mob 0414 236 025

Email awhite3977@gmail.com

TOTTS SHIRTS - new players or those who need a new shirt, please email sgunn239@gmail.com with your size. Cost is \$30 .

NEXT WEEK - Tuesday 27 January - playing YELLOW BALL on the CHAMPS course with a TEE time of 12.30pm

FEATURE EVENTS

Our first feature events are not that far away with our first 2026 Monthly Medal round on February 3 on the North course: the 2026 **FOOTY ROUND** comp starts on March 10 followed by **St Pats day** the following week March 17.

OTHER MATTERS

CART PARKING

Members are reminded that the cart parking restrictions announced by the CLUB on Friday October 3 via email to ALL members “Operational Update – Contacts & Community” still apply. These have been put in place to allow emergency vehicle access in the driveway area where we congregate each Tuesday outside the members bar. Many members may not be aware that the fire emergency hose connections are inside the garden area in the turn around area, out of sight unless you go looking for them. Your continued cooperation in adhering to these parking restrictions is appreciated (and has been noted by club administration)

Enjoy your golfing week